

**CITY OF NORTHLAKE**  
**2021 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
**BID OPENING – MARCH 9, 2021 @ 10:00 AM**

<b>NAME</b>	<b>AS-READ BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>10% OF BID BOND</b>	<b>ADDENDUM #1</b>
ALamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	\$3,584,685.75	x	x
Acqua Contractors	\$4,300,000.00	x	x
Campanella & Sons, Inc.	\$4,296,680.40	x	x
Martam Construction, Inc.	\$4,179,067.50	x	x
R.W. Dunteman	\$4,146,268.80	x	x
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	\$3,861,672.50	x	
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	\$4,204,407.50		

Northlake - 2021 Capital Improvements

Bid Tabulation  
Design Firm Name: Christopher B. Burke Engineering  
Design Firm Project #: 940032.DC177

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		R.W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CAMPANELLA AND SONS, INC.		ACQUA CONTRACTORS	
SP	PAY ITEM NUMBER	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
-	20101700	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	25	\$3,750.00	\$93,750.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$146.00	\$3,650.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00	\$110.00	\$4,625.00
-	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
-	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	530	\$40.00	\$21,200.00	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$40.00	\$21,200.00	\$8.19	\$4,340.70	\$42.00	\$22,260.00	\$38.60	\$20,458.00
-	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SG YD	420	\$2.50	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$4.43	\$1,860.60	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$2.27	\$953.40
-	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	5100	\$3.00	\$15,300.00	\$1.00	\$5,100.00	\$3.75	\$19,125.00	\$2.50	\$12,750.00	\$3.00	\$15,300.00	\$3.50	\$17,850.00
-	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	80	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$189.00	\$15,120.00	\$270.00	\$21,600.00
-	28100105	STONE RIPRAP CLASS A3	CU YD	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$203.00	\$1,015.00	\$140.00	\$700.00
-	30300005	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	90	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$76.81	\$6,912.50	\$55.00	\$5,220.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00
-	36102400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12"	SG YD	1260	\$20.00	\$25,200.00	\$12.00	\$15,120.00	\$15.75	\$19,845.00	\$14.37	\$18,106.20	\$18.00	\$22,680.00	\$34.00	\$42,840.00
-	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	17600	\$1.00	\$17,600.00	\$0.01	\$176.00	\$0.01	\$176.00	\$0.01	\$176.00	\$0.01	\$176.00	\$0.01	\$176.00
-	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$402.47	\$8,049.40	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$510.00	\$10,200.00
-	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SG YD	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$68.89	\$1,377.80	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
-	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	2190	\$80.00	\$175,200.00	\$72.00	\$157,680.00	\$75.00	\$164,250.00	\$71.77	\$157,176.30	\$94.00	\$205,860.00	\$73.50	\$160,965.00
-	40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	350	\$105.00	\$36,750.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$102.90	\$36,015.00	\$118.00	\$41,300.00	\$104.00	\$36,400.00
-	40603600	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	2490	\$75.00	\$186,750.00	\$78.00	\$194,220.00	\$78.00	\$194,220.00	\$76.33	\$190,061.70	\$110.00	\$273,900.00	\$73.90	\$182,700.00
-	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SG FT	12620	\$5.00	\$63,100.00	\$6.25	\$78,875.00	\$6.25	\$78,875.00	\$5.75	\$72,562.50	\$6.50	\$82,030.00	\$6.40	\$80,768.00
-	42400400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 7 INCH	SG FT	1560	\$7.00	\$10,920.00	\$8.60	\$13,416.00	\$7.50	\$11,700.00	\$41.00	\$63,960.00	\$7.00	\$10,920.00	\$7.30	\$11,388.00
-	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNING	SG FT	570	\$25.00	\$14,250.00	\$25.00	\$14,250.00	\$25.00	\$14,250.00	\$26.00	\$14,925.00	\$28.00	\$15,960.00	\$22.00	\$12,540.00
-	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SG YD	1260	\$25.00	\$31,500.00	\$20.00	\$25,200.00	\$15.00	\$18,900.00	\$15.64	\$19,706.40	\$22.00	\$27,720.00	\$19.00	\$23,940.00
-	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	SG YD	2800	\$8.40	\$23,520.00	\$2.50	\$7,000.00	\$2.25	\$6,300.00	\$4.02	\$11,256.00	\$6.50	\$18,200.00	\$3.00	\$8,400.00
-	44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SG YD	7800	\$3.00	\$23,400.00	\$2.45	\$19,110.00	\$2.65	\$20,670.00	\$2.36	\$18,408.00	\$4.50	\$35,100.00	\$3.50	\$27,300.00
-	44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 1/2"	SG YD	14300	\$4.50	\$64,350.00	\$3.60	\$51,480.00	\$3.15	\$45,045.00	\$4.42	\$63,296.00	\$5.65	\$80,795.00	\$4.25	\$57,000.00
-	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	530	\$6.00	\$3,180.00	\$4.50	\$2,385.00	\$3.75	\$1,968.75	\$8.13	\$4,308.75	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$3.00	\$1,590.00
-	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SG FT	14210	\$1.50	\$21,315.00	\$1.00	\$14,210.00	\$1.15	\$16,341.50	\$1.49	\$21,172.90	\$1.20	\$17,052.00	\$1.50	\$21,315.00
-	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	SG YD	14300	\$2.00	\$28,600.00	\$1.75	\$25,025.00	\$1.72	\$24,596.00	\$1.85	\$26,455.00	\$1.85	\$26,455.00	\$1.65	\$23,985.00
-	54213681	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 36"	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
-	55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	90	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$450.00
-	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	230	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00
-	55100600	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	340	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.00	\$340.00	\$15.00	\$5,100.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$7.00	\$2,380.00	\$22.00	\$7,480.00
-	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 16"	FOOT	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
-	55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
-	55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	90	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,620.00
-	55101600	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 36"	FOOT	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
-	56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	190	\$95.00	\$18,050.00	\$89.00	\$16,910.00	\$140.00	\$26,600.00	\$79.00	\$15,010.00	\$101.00	\$19,190.00	\$96.00	\$18,240.00
-	56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	2890	\$105.00	\$303,450.00	\$103.00	\$298,670.00	\$102.00	\$294,780.00	\$180.00	\$520,200.00	\$103.00	\$297,670.00	\$108.00	\$312,120.00
-	56103200	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10"	FOOT	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$113.00	\$2,260.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$167.00	\$3,340.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00
-	56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12"	FOOT	170	\$170.00	\$28,900.00	\$175.00	\$29,750.00	\$170.00	\$28,900.00	\$115.00	\$19,550.00	\$140.00	\$23,800.00	\$117.00	\$20,890.00
-	56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	23	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$97,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$50,600.00	\$1,840.00	\$42,320.00	\$2,415.00	\$55,545.00
-	56105200	WATER VALVES 12"	EACH	9	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,635.00	\$23,715.00	\$7,300.00	\$53,700.00	\$3,325.00	\$29,925.00	\$3,660.00	\$33,540.00	\$3,695.00	\$33,255.00
-	56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	160	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$43.25	\$6,920.00	\$56.00	\$8,960.00	\$155.00	\$24,800.00
-	56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,550.00	\$23,925.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,085.00	\$9,765.00
-	56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	12	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$80,400.00	\$6,550.00	\$78,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,660.00	\$55,920.00	\$5,985.00	\$71,820.00
-	60200705	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,820.00	\$3,820.00	\$3,865.00	\$3,865.00
-	60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 6-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,860.00	\$4,860.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
-	60200905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$3,990.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,920.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
-	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1550	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.65	\$1,007.50	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$1.35	\$2,092.50	\$1.30	\$2,015.00	\$0.60	\$930.00
-	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	2900	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$2.10	\$6,090.00	\$1.50	\$4,350.00	\$1.75	\$5,075.00	\$3.50	\$12,250.00	\$1.15	\$3,335.00
-	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	480	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$3.85	\$1,848.00	\$5.20	\$2,496.00	\$7.00	\$3,360.00	\$5.10	\$2,448.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
-	80400100	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,355.00	\$3,355.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,355.00	\$3,355.00
-	80400200	ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION	L.SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
-	81028210	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA	FOOT	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$117.00	\$13,080.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$720.00
-	81028210	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL 2 1/2" DIA	FOOT	60	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$29.80	\$1,788.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$28.80	\$1,728.00
-	81028730	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COLLABORABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 1 1/4" DIA	FOOT	1435	\$10.00	\$14,350.00	\$10.00	\$14,350.00	\$10.50	\$15,067.50	\$10.00	\$14,350.00	\$12.00	\$17,220.00	\$10.50	\$15,067.50
-	81702120	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/2" NO. 8	FOOT	11175	\$1.50	\$16,762.50	\$1.50	\$16,762.50	\$1.20	\$13,410.00	\$1.50	\$16,762.50	\$1.36	\$15,198.00	\$1.20	\$13,410.00
-	81702150	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/2" NO. 2	FOOT	1335	\$3.00	\$4,005.00	\$3.65	\$4,875.00	\$2.90	\$3,885.00	\$3.50	\$4,725.00	\$3.50	\$4,425.00	\$2.90	\$3,915.00
-	82500335	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, PEDESTAL MOUNTED, 240VOLT, 100AMP	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,560.00	\$8,560.00	\$11,191.00	\$11,191.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,410.00	\$12,410.00	\$11,191.00	\$11,191.00
-	X0323449	REMOVE EXISTING WATER VALVE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
-	X0326962	STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
-	X0327007	PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE, INSTALL ONLY	EACH	18	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$910.00	\$16,380.00	\$853.00	\$15,354.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$893.00	\$16,254.00
-	X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	4320	\$45.00	\$194,400.00	\$1.00	\$4,320.00	\$18.00	\$77,760.00	\$30.00	\$129,600.00	\$46.00	\$198,720.00	\$70.00	\$302,400.00
-	X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	13	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$468.90	\$6,095.70	\$280.00	\$3,640.00	\$335.00	\$4,355.00
-	X4022000</															